

Form PTO-1594 101970149 (Rev. 03/01)

ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	T TO SOLITABLE AND TRACEINAN OINCE
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Best Manufacturing, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State NY  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Best Textiles LLC  Internal Address: Chief Financial Officer  Street Address: 1633 Broadway, 18th Floor  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Average Yes  No	Association General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other limited liability company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Attachment  Additional number(s) attachment	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher M. Graham, Esq.  Internal Address: Levett Rockwood P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 33 Riverside Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Westport State: CT Zip: 06880	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Name of Person Signing.	

10/18/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

0000006 2439277

40.00 DP 50.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0216** 

# ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TO ITEM 4B

## **Registered Trademarks**

Trademark	Registration No.		
ALLURA	2,439,277		
FEATHERSOFT	2,434,090		

# **Trademark Applications**

Trademark	Application No.		
PROSCRUB	75941150		

205.DOC}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0217

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BEST MANUFACTURING, INC. (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter, called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement effective as of June 15, 2001 between the Assignor, a New York corporation, and BEST TEXTILES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter called "Assignee"), whereby Assignor and Assignee have agreed to transfer to Assignee the assets used in the operation of Assignor's business of manufacturing and distributing bath and table linens and health care textiles, which assets include the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

- Assignor does hereby SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND SET OVER unto Assignee TO HAVE AND TO HOLD FOREVER, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, and the registrations of the Trademarks.
- Assignor hereby agrees to execute, or cause to be executed, any and all further instruments, documents, agreements and affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to vest, perfect, maintain or defend the interest of Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the Trademarks, and to cooperate fully with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, in the prosecution of any claims for past infringement of the Trademarks.
- This Assignment and the covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the 215+ day of June, 2001.

septem ber

BEST MANUFACTURING, INC.

Its: President

(H:\docs\leu\asi\00037205.DOC)

STATE OF NEW YORK )		
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

September

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of July, 2001 by

Lester Maslow the President of Best Manufacturing, Inc., on behalf of the corporation.

Maren Sellatter Notary Public

KAREN SCHLOTTER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01SC5056205
QUALIFIED IN QUEENS CO.
COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 4, 2002

(H:\docs\lea\asi\00037205.DOC)

#### **EXHIBIT A**

## Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Class No.	Goods
ALLURA	2,439,277	24	Tablecloths and napkins made of spun and filament polyester fibers, in Class 24.
FEATHERSOFT	2,434,090	25	Brushed, woven fabrics for use in the manufacture of nurses' uniforms and scrub apparel, in Class 24.

### **Trademark Applications**

Trademark	Application No.	Class No.	Goods
PROSCRUB	75,941,150	25	Non-surgical hospital uniforms in Class 25.
		10	Surgical wearing apparel, namely, scrub suits and operation room
			uniforms in Class 10.

(H:\docs\les\asi\00037205.DOC)

**RECORDED: 10/09/2001** 

AUG-14-2001 10:31

TRADEMARK REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0220

2122625152 P.04/05